RESOLUTION NO. 2016-008

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE
AUTHORIZING THE CIiTY MANAGER TO EXiEECUTE AN AMENDMENT TO
CONTRACT C-12-596 WITH CITY WIDE MAINTENANCE FOR
CUSTODIAL SERVICES OF CITY FACILITIES, EXTENDING THE CONTRACT FOR
TWO YEARS AND AUTHORIZING AN ADDITIONAL EXPENDITURE OF FUNDS
NOT-TO-EXCEED $186,000 [FOR A TOTAL EXPENDITURE OF FUNDS OVER THE

TERM OF THE CONTRACT NOT-TO-EXCEED $471,000]

WHEREAS, custodial services for the City’'s facilities are necessary in delivering
service to the employees, customers, and citizens of the City of Elk Grove; and

WHEREAS, in November of 2012 the City announced a request for proposals to
provide custodial services for City facilities; and

WHEREAS, City Wide Maintenance was successful in this process and was
awarded contract C-12-596 for the custodial services; and

WHEREAS, the bid documents and contract provide that the initial contract was
to be for a period of three years, with an option to extend the contract for an additional
two years, for a total term not to exceed five years; and

WHEREAS, City Wide Maintenance has satisfactorily provided custodial services
to the City;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk
Grove authorizes the City Manager to execute an amendment to contract C-12-596 with
City Wide Maintenance for custodial services for City Facilities for an additional two
years, and authorizing an additional expenditure of funds not-to-exceed $186,000 [for a
total expenditure of funds over the term of the contract not-to-exceed $471,000].

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 27"
day of January 2016.

GARY DAV}Z] MAYOR of the
CITY OF EfK GROVE

TTEST: ( APPROVED AS TO FORM:

XTH%N P. HOBBS

JASON LINDGRE Y CLBRK

Y ATTORNEY



STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO ) ss
CITY OF ELK GROVE )

I, Jason Lindgren, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify
that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the
City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on
January 27, 2016 by the following vote:

AYES : COUNCILMEMBERS: Davis, Ly, Detrick, Hume, Suen
NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None
ABSTAIN : COUNCILMEMBERS: None
ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None
Jason Lind"gren, C7tg§c‘lef‘k ©
City of Elk Grove, California




